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DESCRIPTION . _ROLL NP ODNMETER
GLOVER, CEPHAS ¥
2928 N. COMMERCIAL

GODON, WOODROW
3127 N. COMMERCIAL

GRANVILLE, VERTA
2653 N. COMMERCIAL COURT

GRONER, JAMES H.
2931 N. GANTENBEIN

HALE, CORA LEE (MRS.)
539 N. RUSSELL

ESTATE OF ZENOBIA HARRIS
222 N. IWY

HART, JOHN & ROSENA
3141 N. GANTENBEIN

HARVEY, KATHIE
217 N. MONROE

HAWKINS, ERNESTINE
217 N. MONROE

HAWKINS, JAMES L.
7 N. RUSSELL

HENDERSON, SANTEE
7 N. RUSSELL

HEPBURN, ELIZABETH
410-412 N. KNOTT

HINES, WALTER
3036 N. KERBY

HOGGANS, COTTRELL
250-52 N. COOK

HORSMAN, CHERRY ALICE
«3303 N. VANCOUVER

HULL, LYNN
3006 N. COMMERCIAL




NAME

PROJECT

CHECKLIST FOR RELOCATION FILES -- INDIVIDUALS

L]

Copy of Notice to Acquire/Vacate
+~ Copy of Real Estate Option (for owner-occupant only)
City inspection letter (for code enforcement displacee)
Signed RECEIPT from displacee for information statement or
brochure
INTERVIEW SHEET =-- filled out
Recorded personal interviews
Copies of all correspondence with displacee

Verification of Income

Request for HAP assistance

FHA displacee qualifying (form 3476, rent supplement)
City inspection letter on replacement housing

Copy of earnest money offer on replacement housing

Other: ’-JL;: L o P DT / el A %1{4__‘— f o 7 PR R

Moving authorization letters
Dwelling unit inventory sheet
Log sheet for day of move (for professional move)
~~ Release of personal property
2 DATE OF MOVE ,
-~ Keys turned into: (f(;f,.' g %5/7/“)

Utilities shut off
Escrow releases, grants and amounts withheld

+ Verify no rent outstanding
Other:

/ HUD forms 6140.1 and 6140.2
HUD forms 6153 and 6154 y

v Other: (7{4‘2}: _,717/,;'/{'1; ,y:’w_.,,/ -%,,L-.-»p /
Other: ) ¢ & /

7
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RESUNE

April 10, 1975

Client occupied a five bedroom dwelling. Was reluctant to relocate and
while on active caseload, was not cooperative.

However, she purchased a dwelling of her choice, mortgage fee and has

been paid maximum benefits.

CASE CLOSED,




‘ESIDENTIAL RELOCATION RECORD .

Project Name Parcel No. ¢ 4/ % Advisor .f%)f;

Client's Name Ay I/ £ e '-7‘/?' Phone

-

Nddress /(- A2 /) f7i Ethn \ A0 Age T

O Male B rfanily [0 Married O Renter/Occupant

B renale O Individual B Single B Owner/Occupant

} \ \ -

Family Composlition Economic Data

)

TOta] Number in Fami ]y - Emp!oyer Lv} l},ﬂ,-l'”'f /.f";,

| #ife, husband Address
Other: Relation Age Relation Other Source of Income

7 $
s

S
Total Monthly Income $ ( 4 7< 20)

Eligible for Public Housing D YES m NO Presently Receiving Welfare D YES mNO

Eligible for Velfare D YES m NO Other Assistance

L

Eligible for (Other) 0 ves [Jno

Claimant was displaced from real property within the project area on or after date of per-
tinent contract for Federal assistance and/or date of HUD approval of budget for project:

B4 ves [ no

Date of initial interview G-20-7/ Date of Info pamphlet delivery //19//,
A 7 AL

Date Notice to Move given Date Effective Expires

CLAIMANT'S INITIAL DATE OF OCCUPANCY

(2a) for owner-occupants - indicate initial date of
occupancy and ownership

of initiation of negotiations for purchase of property

f Acquisition

letter of intent

move




DWELLING UNIT FROM WHICH RELOCATED

Private Sales ; Single Family Age of Housing Unit

Private R"”T.i! p-‘u:‘]t‘)‘ Size l_Jf l:-')l)i([‘;:’)lr Area

Other Multiple rfe“i!y Fur

ished with claimant's furniture

[X]  YES /7 NO

Total Number of Rooms ) ) Rent Paid § Utilities

Number of Bedrooms Monthly Housing Payments $

Liens $ (please explain)

Acquisition Price § %3oC Amenities

REPLACEMENT DWELLING UNIT

Address ALY S 2 L LPA Referred - Self Referred

Private ~|Single Family Outside city [:] Qutside state [:]

Private Duplex Age of Housing Unit / &F & o

Other Multiple Family Size of Habitable Area / 2 ¢/ </

——

No. of Rcoms 3'7 No. of Bedrooms =

For Claimants Who Purchased For Claimants Who Rented

Purchase Price of Replacement Dwelling $270C° Rent $

Taxes $ g g’ / Utilities $

RHP or TACO (including incidental costs) $ / )'-'ci‘ Total Rent Assistance $

Amount of Annual Payment $

No. of Housing Referrals to: Agency Referrals:

7  Standard Sales MCW HAP OTHER (

Standard Rent Food Stamp Legal Aid Other (

Benefits Recelved

Date < f Amount $

Date ¥ Amount $

Amount §




RES IDENT IAL RELOCATION RECORD

CLIENT'S NAME HEPBURN, Elizabeth (Mrs.) RELOCATION ADVISOR  Betty Burns

ADDRESS 410-412 N. Knott PHONE 28“-8027 PROJECT NAME__ORE. R-20 Emanue |

SEX__F__ ETHN_black VETERAN AGE_54 PARCEL NO. E-4-5

MARITAL STATUS widow TENURE owner

DATE ON SITE:
DISABILITY INDIV FAMILY INITIATION OF
NEGOTIATIONS:

DATE OF
ACQUISITION:

ELIGIBLE FOR: PUBLIC HOUSING FHA 235

RENT SUPPLEMENT OTHER

INITIAL INTERVIEW__ 9/29/7] DATE INFO PAMPHLET DELIVERED_ “

NOTICE TO MOVE DATES EFFECTIVE EXPIRATION DATE

NOTIFY IN CASE OF EMERGENCY Callie Moore L16 N.E, MOrris 284-3922

W

ECONOMIC DATA FAMILY COMPOSITION

Employer St. Vincent Hospital $ 2.64/hr, Name Relation
Address Donald, Jr. son

MCW _Michael David son
Social Security
Pension

Other

TOTAL MONTHLY INCOME $._475.20

DWELLING UNIT FROM WHICH RELOCATED

S
Subsidized Sales Single Family Age of Structure_]9Q2 No. Rooms__g
Subsidized Rental Multiple Family No. Bedrooms_4 Furn. Unfurn
Public Housing Duplex Utilities §
Private Rental Mobile Home Monthly Payments (Rent) $
Private Sales X Acquisition Price $__8500

Taxes $ Equity $
Size of Habitable Area_|210 sq. ft. Liens $

HOUS ING_REFERRALS AGENCY REFERRALS

Address Bedrooms Name of Agency
Stan Wiley - Lil Roberts Multnomah County Welfare
(shown 6 properties-10/7/71) Food Stamp Program
Horsfeldt Realty | Hous ing Authority
| Legal Aid

F ISH
Health Dept.




AGENCY ACTION: REASONS :
Appeals
fvicted
Refused Assistance
Address Unknown (tracing)
Other (death, etc.)

TEMPORARY RELOCAT ION

Within Project Date Moved
Address
Qutside Project Reason

REPLACEMENT DWELLING UNIT

Client Referred LPA Referred

Address 5948 N. E. 22nd (Ainsworth) Phone_287-4232 Date of Move

WHERE RELOCATED:
Same City X Subsidized Sales Single Family
Qutside City Subsidized Rental Multiple Family
Qut of State Public Housing Duplex
Private Rental Mobile Home
Priyate Sales X |

Furnished Unfurnished Number of Rooms Number of Bedrooms Habitable Area .

Utilities § Monthly Payments (Rent) §$ Purchase Price $ 27,000.

Age of Structure: Taxes $ Equity § Distance Moved Away

Name of Moving Company Name of Realtor

BENEFITS RECEIVED

Type Ck # Date Amount Purchase Price
RHP 250 EH 1719772 ¢ 15,000.00
TACO (Rental)
TACO (Rental)
TACO (Rental
TACO (Rental]
TACO (Sales)
Fixed Moving 1/19/72
Actual Move
Storage
Incidental
Interest

Down Payment

RHP

Total Down

Total Mortgage

U U U HUY U U B U U 1O

TOTAL BENEFITS RECEIVED

W

REALTOR: ESCROW CO. OFF ICER




/15/71

2/9/71

3/29/71

1/13/72

. INTERVIEW REGISTER .

Flyer delivered by James Crolley. Husband deceased (12/70) Member of
EDPA - misinformed.

Survey = will buy comparable housing. Was paying off present house in
February.

| called on Mrs. Hepburn and found her to be a very nice person who seems
ready to start looking for a replacement dwelling. She wants to move

in the north-northeast area, with good access to the Fremont Bridge:; needs

3 bedrooms, garage, 2 baths, fireplace. | computed the RHP, and she was
presented with an option for $8,500. Her home is free and clear. |

will start searching for replacement housing for her immediately. Mrs.
Hepburn is a memher of EDPA, works with Legal Aid, and with her attorney,
Harriett Hewitt,

| requested Lil Roberts of Stan Wiley Co. to work with Mrs. Hepburn.

Mrs. Roberts of Stan Wiley Co. is actively showing Mrs. Hepburn replace-
ment housing.

Stan Jones has contacted Mrs. Hepburn and her attorney today to attempt
making an appointment with Mrs. Hepburn. Her attorney, Mrs. Hewitt,
suggested Mrs. Hepburn seek replacemnt housing - possible large home
where she could rent rooms. (A single- family dwelling). Mrs. Hepburn
did not want Stan to inspect her home at this time - Mrs. H. claims it
is a duplex. Stan will take Alma Gordon on a future appointment, as
Alma is acquainted with client.

Made a telephone call to Mrs. Hepburn to set up an appointment to see
her and talk to her about her relocation. She stated that it was in-
convenient to see me but would give us a call at a future date.

Stan Jones and | called on Mrs. Hepburn today and inspected her dwelling.
We determined it to be a four bedroom, single family dweilling, with

2 baths. We went into the amount of RHP and benefits, and she said she
would work with Lil Roberts of Stan Wiley Co.

Ben Webb has informed me that Mrs. H. should be considered for RHP on
5 bedroom basis.

| telephones Mrs. Hepburn that PDC would compute RHP on a 5 bedroom basis |
| went into detail as to the decision of calling a third room upstairs

a bedroom and am not certain she fully understood. She enjoys working
with Lil Roberts and | have informed Lil to compute on 5 bedrooms.

Memo to file: As file will reflect, Mrs. Hepburn has used a great deal
of many persons' time in finding a home suitable to her wishes. She
seems to have a distrust of most everyone and is difficult in that she
keeps changing her mind and breaking appointments.

Currently, she has shown interest in a house located at 5948 N. E. 22nd:
however, she broke an appointment to write an earnest money offer, 1/12/73
and now states she will come into PDC today (1/13) and sign necessary
papers.

Relocation
Worker




. INTERVIEW REGISTER .

Mrs. Hepburn came into the main office this afternoon with Mrs. Pachot,
saleswoman for Horsfedlt Realty. Olly Norville, PDC legal counsel, was
in and obtained Mrs. Hepburn's signature on the option to sell her
home to PDC He further assisted in preparation of the earnest money
of fer and telephones the contents ol the same to Jim Barnes, Legal Aid
Attorney Mr. Barnes approved, Mrs. Hepburn signed the earnest money
offer, also the claim forms for the RHP in the amount of $15,000 and
$500 moving cost and dislocation al lowance Client is not too courteous
to PDC Staff who have assisted her; however, she seems cooperative 3t
this point | have requested a Bureau of Buildings inspection today.
Copy of earnest money offer in file

Memo to file: Please note that dwelling is a duplex but that Mrs
Hepburn utilized all of the home as a single-fami ly dwelling.

RHP ($15,000), moving and dislocation allowance ($500) mailed to Pioneer
National today by Dorothy Lyon.

Bureau of Buildings inspection letter received - o.k.
Mrs. Hepburn will occupy her replacement dwelling on 2/7/72. | will
notify Property Management and request D. Lyon to notify Pioneer

National to release RHP.

Copy of closing statement received from Pioneer National Title Insurance
Company.

Release of RHP letter mai led to Pioneer National

| have attempted repeatedly to obtain house keys from Mrs. Hepburn.
Today she promised them for 2/22/72

| attempted contact with Mrs. Hepburn today but could not reach her.
Left message.

Mrs. Hepburn turmed in house keys to ERW, Property Manager, and signed
Release of Personal Property form.

Case Closed.

Warrant No. 906 EH in the amount of $2.00, reimbursing client for in-
curred closing costs, mailed.

Letter mailed (copy in file) in response to grievance letter from client,

Case closed.

Relocation
Worker




March 14, 1974

Mrs. Ellzabeth G. Hepburn
5948 N. E. 22nd Avenue
Portland, Oregon 97211

Dear Mrs. Hepburn:

You will find enclosed our Warrant No. 906 EH In the amount of $2.00
which will relmburse you for certaln closing expenses incurred when
you sold your former property located at 412 N. Knott Street to the
Portland Development Commission.

The Portland Development Commission acknowledges receipt of your letter
dated March 7, 1974 whereby you state a grievance. In response to your
Inquiry regarding eligibiiity of your desughter to receive a Replacement
Housing Payment, a review of the Uniform Relccation Assistance and Real
Property Acquisition Policies Act of 1970 (P.L. 91-646) Indicates that
only if your deughter had moved to & seperate unit could she share In
receiving benefits, which would have been deducted from the total amount
you recelived.

In your daughter's case, |f she occupled your replacement dwelling along
with you, she would be considered a part of your famlly. If she returned
to Colorado to her own home, she therefors was not eligible for benefits.

You further state that a guard rall to your bed was lost in your move.
Claim for any loss suffered during a move must be made within slix months
from the date of displacement; therefors, In view of the fact that you
relocated on February 7, 1972, the deadline for filing hes explired. The
Commission Is sympsthetic of your grievance; however, HUD rules and regu-
letions are the guidalines which must be followed.

If we can answer any further questions or be of any assistance, plesse
fee! frees to contact the Portiand Development Commission.

Very truly yours,

Betty R. Burns
Relocation Advisor




URBAN REDEVELOPMENT FUND-PROJE NDITURES-EMANUEL HOSPITAL, ORE. R-
: Warrant N

PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION 1
1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE N’ 906 EH
PORTLAND, OREGON 97201

DATE March 13 19 T4

PAY TO £l izabeth Hepburn

DOLLARS

TO THE TREASURER OF THE AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE
CITY OF PORTLAND, OREGON NON"NEGOTIABLE

AUTHORITED SIGNATURE

Portland Development Commissien 224-4800 DETACH BEFORE DEPOSITING CHECK

| INVOICE OR
DATE | CONTRACT NOS DESCRIFTION AMOUNT

Relmbursement per Claim fide Settlement Costs per claim
| flled. Move from 412 N. Knott (Parcel E-k-5). $2.00

Account Distribution

NO. " TITLE




RELOCATION PAYMENT

) & ) ,_\ -
PROJECT: & 2ol N XO PARCEL :

PAYABLE TO: YW 007, E eyl U Y.
7 v

For: BHE TOr HOMDINNEYS + & & % & &% % 6.9 % @ & /& 8 % 5 & gea
Incidental Expenses for Homeowners or Tenants. @ = % & & e # 8w

RHP - Tenants & Certain Others - Rental: Total approved $ ; Annual amount

RHP - Tenants & Certain Others - Downpayment s & 2 UE e s a
X_Settlement Costs (on acquisition by LPAonly). . . . . . . . . . . .
INEOTSST EXDBNBY & & % & & & 4 # % % 5 4 & % w8 & % aw omow b W

Fixed Moving Payment . . . .

Dislocation Allowance.

Actual Moving Costs.

Storage CoStsS. « « v » o« o

Business: Moving Expenses.

Business: In Lieu Payment.

Business: Storage Costs. » ;

Business: Loss of Property . . . . . « « + « &« & . o e - -

Business: Searching Expenses . . . . . . . . s S .

lﬂ) ’{h

f

[0

UL

Name of Client® AK<1 YU 172, £ UG/ M2 Family Less = §

Individual Total

Accounting: Indicate symbol and Accounting No.
Relocation Payment;




HUD-6147
(4-66)

CLAIM FOR RELOCATION PAYMENT

(Settlement Costs Incurred by Owner)

b —_—

NAME AND ADDRESS OF LOCAL AGENCY l’fncjude ZIP code) - PROJECT NAME (If applicable)
Portland Development Commission Emanuel Hospital Project
1700 S.W., Fourth Ave,

PROJECT HUMBER
land ]
__,ggiF an » Oregon 9720 ORE. R=20

INSTRUCTIOMS “omplete oll applicable items and sign certification in Block 5. Consult the local agency as to documents to be submitted with
this claim.
PENALTY FOR FALSE OR FRAUDULENT STATEMENT. U.5.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001

provides: '*‘Whoever
any department or agency of the United States knowingly and willfully falsifies . .
P g9 Y aly ¥

in any matter within the jurisdiction of
or maokes any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or repre-
sentations, or makes or uses any folse writing or document knowing the same to contain any folse, fictitious or froudulent statement or entry, shall
be fined not more than $10,000 or imprisoned not more thon five years, or both,'*

. IDENTIFICATION OF CLAIMANT

Name (as shown in deed to local agency or in condemnation proceeding) Address (Include ZIP code)

. 5948 N.E. 22nd Ave.
__HEPBURN, E!insheth G, | Portland, Oregon 97211
2. IDENTIFICATION OF PROPERTY

a. Address or Legal Description c. Did you occupy this

property either as o

L}Iz N. Knott resident or for the

purpose of carrying out

business operations?

b. Parcel Number(s)

B \8 Yes ‘ No
E=l4=5

3. SETTLEMENT COSTS INCURRED BY CLAIMANT IN TRANSFERRING PROPERTY TO LO(EAL AGENCY

| COSTS INCURRED BY CLAIMANT |  FOR LOCAL
! CHARGED TO E |

|  AGENCY USE

CLAIMANT ON | PAID DIRECTLY (AMOUNT CLAIMED!|

SETTLEMENT BY CLAIMANT | (OB X3QX i" AMOUNT

STATEMENT [ |  APPROVED
(b) (e) (d) (e)

_.%2.00 [$2.00

Recording Fee

4

1 —_— —
A ___TotAL |5 2,00 |s 2,00 s 2.00
. LISTING OF DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED HEREWITH IN SUPPORT OF AMOUNTS ENTERED IN ITEM 3, COLUMN (c)

| CERTIFY under the penalties ond provisions of U.5.C, Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any other applicable law, that this claim and information sub-
mitted herewith have been exomined by me ond ore true, correct, ond complete, and that | understand thot, apart from the penalties and provisions
of US.C, Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any other applicoble low, falsification of any item in this claim or submitted herewith may result in forfeiture
of the entire claim. | further certify that | have not submitted any other claim for, or received, reimbursement or compensation from any other
source for any item of this claim, and that any receipts submitted herewith occurately reflect costs actually incurred.

! Signature o.m:unl




FOR LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY

A. DOES CLAIMANT MEET ALL TIMING REQUIREMENTS FOR ELIGIBILITY?
u Yes No

If “'Neo,"" explain

DETAIL OF COSTS COVERING MORTGAGE PREPAYMENT PENALTY AND COSTS ALLOCABLE TO PERIOD SUBSEQUENT TO TRANSFER
OF TITLE (Show basis for, and amount of, reimbursement due claimant for (1) any mortgage prepayment penalty, or (2) any taxes or public ser
vice charges paid by, or charged to, claimant for any period subsequent to vesting title or possession in the local agency, if the amount claimed

was paid directly by claimant or if the computation is not shown on the settlement statement

C. EXPLANATION OF ANY DIFFERENCE BETWEEN AMOUNT OF REIMBURSEMENT CLAIMED AND AMOUNT APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

D. CERTIFICATION

| CERTIFY that | have examined this claim, and the substontioting documentation, and have found it to be in accord with the appliceble pro-
visions of Federal law and the Regulotions issued by the Department of Housing and Urban Development pursuant thereto. Therefore, this

«) CC
claim is hereby approved and poyment is authorized in the total amount of $2¥

7

e __4/ >
" - ] L
g ,__L'_(K;;,L - - f{
Date 73’ C‘ f: “—- Authorized signat

RECORD OF PAYMENT

by check No




Pioneer Natidhal Title Insurnce Company

Oregon Division e 421 S.W. Stark Street « Telephone 224-0550 Portland, Oregon 97204
. __Branch Telephone: _
Esc. No . ESCROW STATEMENT

PROPERTY ADDRESS 412 lLiorth |

lN\{MPHU\;___;_

ALlbLlivn

« 1

& i J P |
Furnitur 11lov
Demand-Repasax 3

o

i | p <
I'el0Ca

Title Insurance Policy No

l SCTOW 1'lh‘

City Liens

RLU mveyance

RE( (]I(l}l\(?
Deed
Deed
\ll\ tgage
lIll\T l)u\i

R- lease n1 \lnl'\‘i“k

R\\H“\L\Jllkt Em

“Contract between

from

from

for real estate commission
Paid 5 ate P for
Paid for

Hold back to be I‘H1Paﬂpd by Portland Denyelopment
Commission

LAlQ,AMLii_zhlgna;iQn.auananei DX_EQ‘ElﬁDd

Development Commission

Balance — @uXXkXwxwAxtrans, to f

Balance — Debit

TOTAL

This covers money seitlement only. Pmneer Natlonal Tltle Insumnce Company
Any papers to which you are entitled of s

will follow later. r“ /_g#(/ \ /Z‘_é T,

ey v & KEarvnmw OTFF1an
ES 6000 OR L. ladpe #ritzler, L6crow Uificer
F- 101 R7-T




»

RECEIVED

MAR 8 1974
/
mReiaND pfmere 1 Rie




March 6, 1974

Mrs. Ellizabeth G. Hepburn
5948 N. E. 22nd Avenue
Portiand, Oregon 97211

Dear Mrs. Hepburn:

Re: Parcel No. E~4=5 412 N, Knott
Emanuel Hospital Urban Renewal Project

On September 6, 1972 we sent you a letter, informing you that you were
entitled to be reimbursed the amount of $2.00 for certain expenses Ine
Curred by you when you sold the above-named property to the Portland
Deve lopment Commission. Enclosed with the letter was a claim form which
we requested that you sign and return to us, as our authority to make
the reimbursement.

To date we have not received the signed claim form, and we must Inform
you that without it we cannot reimburse you for the expenses referred
to above. If we do not hear from you within fourteen days from the
date of this letter, we will have no cholce but to close your flle,

We have enclosed a duplicate of the original claim form In the event
the original has gone astray. Also enclosed Is a stamped, addressed
envelope for your convenience In returning the claim form to our office.

Very truly yours,

Patrick LaCrosse
Acting Executive Director




DATED this....  day of

The undersigned does hereby consent and agree that all

-

personal property left by me in the premises at o 1

AR N Kt , Portland, Oregon may be considered

and treated by the PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION as abandoned
property and disposed of without incurring any obligation or

liability to account to me therefore,

—

(O LLZ g fedl G [0 e cba <
J . "

L/

=3




Pioneer National Title Insurance £o;
421 S. W. Stark Street
Portland, Oregon 97204

ATTENTION: Jean Egberg
Escrow Officer

Re: Escrow No. 390252
Parcel No. E=hk=5
HEPBURN, Eli.abeth G.

Gentlemen:

You have In the above identified escrow account
a $15,000 Replacement Housing Payment In accordance with
our Instructions of January 19, 1972.

This is to certify that Mrs, Hepburn has acquired
and moved into a standard structure jocated at 5943 N.E.
229nd Avenue. You are hereby authorized to release the
replacement housing payment and disburse It In such
manner as directed by Mrs. Hepburn.

Yours very truly,

John B. Kenward
Executive Director




Pioneer National Title Insurance Company

421 S W STARK STREET « PORTLAND, OREGON 97204 « TELEPHONE 224-0550

February 4, 1972 OREGON DIVISION

Portland Development Commission ESCROW NO. 390327

1700 S. W. 4th Ave. RE: Ponder to Hepburn
Portland, Oregon 5948 N. E. 22nd

Attention: Betty Burns

Gentlemen:
In connection with the above numbered Escrow. we enclose the following:

( xx ) Statement of Receipts and Disbursements for Mrs. Hepburn.
( ) Our check # in the sum of $

) Deed recorded Book Page
records of County,

) Mortgage recorded Book Page
records of County,

) Note dated in the sum of $

) Title Insurance Policy No. in the sum of $

) Fire Insurance Policy in the amount $

Any other documents to which you are entitled will be forwarded as soon as they are available.

Yours very truly,
Pioneer National Title Insurance Company
\ 4

| o / . & b -
BY: i,( fég/f§7(; = ,.‘_,,/7) € ér‘ ‘/:,,‘ :-:;;
(Mrs.) Madge «

ritzler, Escrow Officer




Pioneer Natidal Title Insur®@nce Company

Oregon Division « 421 S.W. Stark Street « Telephone 224-0550 « Portland, Oregon 97204
- — Branch Telephone
No 320327 ESCROW STATEMENT Pebruapy 4, /972
Elizabeth Hepburn
PROPERTY ADDRESS
DESCRIPTION Lot 1 %

Transfer from Lacrow #33025¢
To be transferred froa escrow
authorized by P.D.C.
prxma-Deposit Ly Lepburn

litle Insurance Policy No

Escrow Fec 1/2
laxes 1971~72 pro rata share 2-4-72 to 7-]

fultnomah County Transfer Tex

City Liens

Rg‘um\v\.lt:u‘
RECORDING
Deed  Ponder
Deed — =
Mortgage

I'rust Deed

Release of Mortgage

Reconveyance

Contract between

Interest Adjustment on $ from

lrom

Insurance pro rata on

_Ild"l_ vl 7_71\” real L‘\Lt_lc commission
Paid Everett A. Ponder for deed
Paid

Balance — Our Check Herewitl
Balance — Debit

TOTAL I MEE | [

This covers money settlement only. Pioneer National Title ITISUJ'&I]@ Company
Any papers to which vou are entitled { \ ; /
will follow later. B //’ )iz ,’(z’i_(- /,»';?(X Cen

(Mrs.) Wadre/FritzYer, Fscrow Officer

ES 6000 OR
F101R7- T




on Division « 421 S.W . Street e clephone 224 0550 « Portland, Oregon 97204
T Branch Ifl ne
: ESCROW (\rl‘\ft MENT bs 19 |

PROPERTY ADDRESS
DESCRIPTION '

Disloeatiosn allowance from
Furniturc ?llOHﬂnu; from P

I) mand- D\.pﬁ&ﬂ for de

vemand for u‘loc:'wion f‘u"u‘)_

.

A

1“]{, Insumnu. P\Ilh.\ No.

Escrow Fee

Taxes

City Liens

Reconveyance

RECORDING

Deed

Deed to
Mortgage to
Trust Deed to
Release of Mortgage to

Reconveyance flenpy Dehen to  Hepburn
Contract between and

— % Interest Ad‘]UsImT?IIE on$ from

Insurance pro rata on $ from

Paid for real estate commission
Paid Hater Luresu for
Paid for

water & sewew charge

(2cet. #3010-325)

o Commission

: pDevelaopment Commission

‘Balance - Qontexkkixxwnxtrans., to # 390327 |
Balance — Debit » AN A

F()I\I

This covers money settlement only. PlOﬂeel' Nﬂtlonﬂl Txtle Insurnnce Company
Any papers to which you are entitled '

will follow later. , )ﬁ, ////( N\ /?1 Zl 2

£S 6000 OR s fL ..L,J.uc' LHCrow U*Liccz'




MOTICE QF ACQUISITIOCN OF PROPERTY

Site Manaqar Date

al Estate Suporvisor CHANUEL H

Ddt(.’ f'\LK;H-I red

fyp2(s) of Unit 2=story duplex ( ) vacant () Occupied

Property Address 410 and 412 N. Knott Streeot

HEPBURN, Elizabeth G.
Seller's Name and Address L12 N. Knott Street 97227

Seller's Agent and Address

Amount still held in escrow $ 200.00 () Seller's Rental Statement attached

Please sign and return duplicate copy when subject property has been inspected and

accepted. (: b
® H - - _‘ T . .
cc: EXecutive Director Signed ~—— ), il ~—

Project Engineer Real Estate Supervisor

PDC-RE-8
L/15/68

T0: Real Estate Supervisor

FROM: Site Manager

The subject property has been inspected and accepted by the Relocation and Property
Management Section. Additional charges, if any, to be collected from final funds
due Seller are as follows: (Keys, additional prepaid rents, damages, etc.)

)

Site Manager

PDC-RE-8

7/1/70°




MEMURANUUM

R =
eidiidG |

_.‘ ol ©
Release

a2t

)4)-”-7,/{'\ -y

The above client has relocated apc does occupy

hey purchased at Jﬁ/"/é’ P E. 32wl

i
of Bui ldings reports that the structure complys wit
Regulations.

Please authorize the release of the Replacement Housing Paym
the amount of $/§‘ soe =25

S ,-/._ 7
o WP A

Relogétion Worker




February 2, 1972
E. R. Wiley
Betty Burns

L10-412 N. Knott

410 - 412 N. Knott (Elizabeth Hepburn) will be vacated 2/7/72. | will
turn In keys to you 2/8/72.

BRB:ch




. BUREAU OF BUILDINGS

i g CITY HALL
CONNIE McCREADY ¥

COMMISSIONER C.N.CHRISTIANSEN, Director

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES N Building Division
A ( : C. C. Crank, Chief

Electrical Division
R. A. Niedermeyer

Piumbing Division
George W. Wallace,

City oF PORTLAND i g

Albert Clerc, Chief

()]{]':(I(]N b ‘ Housing Division

S. J. Chegwidden, Chief

pT204

January 20, 1972

Portland Development Commission
1700 S, W. 4 Avenue
Portland, Oregon 97201

Attn: Betty Burns 5948 N, E, 22 Avenue

Dear Sirs:

As the result of a displaced person and at your request, an
inspection was made by the Housing Division of the one-story, brick,

two bedroom, single-family dwelling and attached garage at the above
address.

Our inspector reports the structure complies with City Housing
Regulations at this time,

Yours truly,

C. N, CHRISTIANSEN
BUILDING INSPECTIONS DIRECTOR

i N
& / ’
AT Clogpor it

e oy Chegwdddén
Chief Housing Inspector

JHM:vo

cc: Mr. Everett A, Ponder
5948 N, E, 22 Avenue
Horsfeldt Corp. - Attn: Bessie Pachot
3234 N, E, Wasco Street




Warrant Number

undan REDEVELOPMENT FUND-PROJE%XPENDITURES—EMANUEL HOSPITAL, ORE. R-b

PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION
1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE EH
PORTLAND, OREGON 97201

DATE  January 19 1972

PAYTO Ploneer National Title Insurance Company $15,500.00

DOLLARS

TO THE TREASURER OF THE AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

cmowollg«l?;omo'* NON-NEGOTIABLE

AUTHORITED SIGNATURE

Portland Development Commission 224-4800 DETACH BEFORE DEPOSITING CHECK

INVOICE OR ‘

— T
CONTRACT NOS RSN an

DATE

| S s ,
|Deposit In escrow for Elizabeth Hepburn, Replacement
'Housing Payment for Homeowners per claims flled.. From
Lb10-412 N. Knott St. (Parcel E-4-5),

Lump sum RHP $15,000.00
Dislocation allowence 200.00
Fixed payment = own furniture

Account Distribution

NO TITLE

E 1501 Relocat ion Payments $15,500.00
(RHP $15,000,00)
(Fixed Payment - Family - $500,00)




WORKSHEET FOR RHP CLAIM FOR HOMEOWN,S

NAME AND ADDRESS OF DISPLACING AGENCY PROJECT NAME_ -, 72/ #7iecc €L

PROJECT NO.

.
Full name_7- €< 4¢ £ / //,c/ b >z~ L~ Family Individual
Date of DlspIaCé%ent /T Parcel No.Z~ —«f - 5—

/
A. | Address of unit from which you moved__ </ - 4 2 2 /{;7:-4'4??
Date you first OCCUﬁled as owner=-occupant /,[) Z
Number of bedrooms__s  Date of initiation of negotlatuons <§Z§$¢/?y

Payment made by local agency for this dwelling $ &5 —

Address of unit to which you moved ’5?ﬁ{4’ ) (‘ z2 nd ((vr .
Number of bedrooms__2 _ Purchase price of replacement dwelling $ ,z,%;gﬁf(“ st
Date you signed purchase agreement gj'Q;é

Date of settlement ot 7 2

WA
Date you expect to occupy 2l L2

Compute RHP on _+— schedule comparat i ve

Interest Payment.
Outstanding mortgage on original dwelling
Number of monthly payments remainin rtgage:
Annual interest on mortgage of eriginal dwelling %
Annual interest rate of on new dwelling %
Prevailing intergst—f&te on passboo i %

C. Incidental expenSes.

ian Charged to Claimant Paid by Claimant Claimed Approved

List of documents submitted (attached) in support of above:

Determination
Did client own dwelling at time of acquisition _*_ VYes No

Initial date of ownership (7S ;7 Date of acquisition ék?ggg

Did client own and occupy 180 days prior to negotiations? £ Yes No

Did client purchase and occupy replacement housing within one year from date
of displacement - Yes No
Date of displacement Zf - [ 7 A
A . y
Date of purchase of replacement housing 2/ )73
Date of occupancy of replacement housing [ 2f 9 [74

Did claimant have a bona fide mortgage on his dwelling 180 days prior to
negotiations? Yes _4+~ No
Issuance date of mortgage

Date of discharge of mortgage
Date of initiation of negotiations

Is replacement dwelling standard L




CLAIM FOR REPLACEMENT HOUSING PAYMENT FOR
HOMEOWNERS

NAME, ADDRESS, AND ZIP CODE OF DISPLACING AGENCY PROJECT NAME (if applicable)

Port land Development Commission ' i
1 H
1700 S.W. Fourth Avenue Emanuel Hospital Project

Portland, Oregon 97201 PROJECT NUMBER: ORE. R-20

INSTRUCT IONS: Complete all applicable items and sign certification in Block 4. Consult
the displacing agency as to whether you need a Claimant's Report of Self=-Inspection of
Replacement Dwelling to complete and submit with this claim,
PENALTY FOR FALSE OR FRAUDULENT STATEMENT. U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, provides:
"“Wnoever, in any matter within the jurisdiction of any department or agency of the
United States knowingly and willfully falsifies . . . or makes any false, fictitious or
fraudulent statements or representations, or makes or uses any false writing or document
knowing the same to contain any false, fictitious or fraudulent statement or entry,
shall be fined not more than $10,000 or imprisoned not more than five years, or both. "
|. FULL NAME OF OWNER-OCCUPANT CLAIMANT (as shown in deed 2. DATE OF DISPLACEMENT:
to displacing agency or in condemnation proceeding)

P 1 No.__ E-h-5
X Fami ly Individual ke 0 —

INFORMAT ION IN SUPPORT OF CLAIM

A. Differential Payment

Part 1. Data on dwelling unit from which you moved

. Address of dwelling unit from which you moved

410-412 N. Knott St., Portland, Oregon

2. Date you first occupied this dwelling as the owner 1957

Mont h-Day=Year
3. Number of bedrooms in the dwelling 5

4, Date of initiation of negotiations for local agency acquisition of
dwelling 9/29/71

5. Payment made by local agency for the dwelling $_8,500.00

Part 11, Data on dwelling unit to which you moved

6. Address of dwelling unit to which you moved (include ZIP Code)
5948 N.E. 22nd Ave., Portland 97211

7. Number of bedrooms in replacement dwelling 2

8. Purchase price of the replacement dwelling $_27,000.00

Page 1.




Complete either a., or b.:
a. If you have purchased and occupy the replacement dwelling:

Date you signed Date of

purchase agreement f—r3—-7L Sett lement

Mont h-Day-Year Monfh-Day-Year

If you have purchased but do not yet occupy the replacement
dwelling:

Date you signed Date of
purchase contract —y 3- 72 sett lement
Mont h-Day-Year Mont h-Day=-Year

Date you expect
to occupy o ==

L

Mont h-Day~-Year

10. Check method you choose to determine the replacement housing cost
that will be used as a basis for computing the amount of the
differential payment

X Schedule Comparat ive

Interest Payment

Outstanding balance of mortgage (if any) on dwelling
fromwhich you moved

Number of monfﬁT?‘gaxments remaining on the mort
e

Annual interest rate of morf§5§emgp th elling from
which you moved P

-

Annual interest rate qf/méFigage on the replaceme
dwelling =

Prevailipg annual interest rate paid on standard
passbook savings accounts by savings banks in the
community where the replacement dwelling is located




Incidental Expenses (List incidental expenses incurred by you in connection with

the purchase of replacement dwelling. If more space is necessary, use additional
sheets. )

FOR LOCAL
COSTS INCURRED BY CLAIMANT AGENCY USE

Charged to Claim- Paid Directly Amount
ant on Closing by Claimed Amount
Statement Claimant (Col. (b) + (c) Approved

(b) (c) (d) (e)

TOTAL $ L g L g | 8

Listing of documents submitted herewith in support of amounts entered in Column (d)
above: (Documentation for the above claim must be submitted.

| submit this information in support of a claim for a Replacement Housing Payment
under Section 203 of P.L. 91-646, as amended, and | certify under the penalties and
provisions of U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any other applicable law, that the
informat ion submitted herewith has been examined by me and is true, correct, and
complete, and that | understand that, apart from the penalties and provisions of

U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any other applicable law, falsification of any item
submitted herewith may result in forfeiture of the entire claim.

Yz b \/%/Z/%//ﬂﬂa—

Date Sngn re of Owner, Occupant(s)




l (For Local Agency Use Only) .

DETERMINAT ION OF ELIGIBILITY FOR REPLACEMENT
HOUS ING PAYMENT FOR HOMEOWNERS
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT: NAME OF LOCAL AGENCY:

Elizabeth Hepburn e
5948 N.E, 22nd Ave Port land Development Commission

Portland, Oregon 97211

INSTRUCTIONS: Complete this form to determine eligibility of claimant for Replacement
Housing Payment for Homeowners. Attach the completed form to the pertinent claim form
filed by claimant. Note that the determination of the amount of payment to cover costs
incidental to purchase of a replacement dwelling is made on the applicable claim form.
Attach an explanation of any entries which differ from claimant's entries on claim form,
1. Did the claimant own the dwelling at the time of acquisition? X Yes No

Initial Date of Ownership: 1957 Date of Acquisition:

Mont h-Day=-Year Mont h-Day-Year
Did the claimant own and occupy the dwelling at least 180 days prior to the initia-
tion of negotiations? X  Yes No

Initial Date of Ownership: 1957 Date of Initiation of
Negot iations:__9/29/7]

Did the claimant purchase and occupy the replacement housing within one year from
the date of displacement? X Yes No

Date of Displacement: 2T/ 7 - Date of Purchase of Replacement
Y7
Housing:
Date of Occupancy of Replacement Housing: o fr 2

(1f the claimant was unable to occupy the replacement housing within the required
one-year period, use reverse side of this form to provide explanation,)
Did the claimant have a bona fide mortgage on his dwelling for at least 180 days
prior to initiation of negotiations? Yes X No
Issuance Date of Mortgage: Date of Discharge of

Mortgage:

Date of Initiation of Negotiations:

Has the replacement housing been inspected and found to be standard? (Attach copy
of dwelling inspection record or, if the claimant moved outside the locality, attach
the report obtained from the claimant.) __X Yes No

CERTIFICATION OF LOCAL AGENCY
This is to certify that the property purchased by the claimant has been inspected
and the property was occupied by the claimant within one year following his displace-
ment. | further certify that | have examined this claim and have found it to be in
accord with the applicable provisions of Fedegag! Law and the regulations issued by
the Department of Housing and Urban Developmeft\pursuant thereto. Therefore, this
claim is hereby approved and payment in the a ys authorize

/‘/ £/72

Date XL Authorized Signature

RECORD OF PAYMENT
Date of Payment: 1 /72 Check No. 25y 84 Amount : $_/£ 8 o=

RHP-14 Page 4.




(For Local Agency Use Only)
WORKSHEET FOR COMPUTAT ION OF REPLACEMENT
HOUS ING PAYMENT FOR HOMEOQUNERS
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT COHR“TATijiffREPARED BY:

LT Dlgssee ol 2/72

7 _ /?// .
Y %/ ooy Name Date

rae

INSTRUCTIONS: Attach this form to the pertinent claim form filed by claimant. Attach
an explanation of any difference between amounts claimed and amounts approved. Complete
Blocks B and C; then complete Block A.

A. COMPUTATION OF TOTAL REPLACEMENT HOUSING PAYMENT FOR HOMEOWNERS

1. Amount of differential payment (Block B, Line 6) $/5 pee

2. Plus interest payment (Block C, Step 4, Last
line) + S

Plus costs incidental to purchase (Total
amount approved by agency, from claim form,
Block 3C, Column (e)

Total (Sum of Lines 1, 2, and 3)

Minus adjustments (Attach explanation; e.g.,
amount previously received as Replacement Housing
Payment for Tenants and Certain Others) -3

Total Replacement Housing Payment for Homeowner
(Line 4 minus Line 5)

(Enter this amount in the space provided in Block 6 on
the Guideform Determination of Eligibility for Replace-
ment Housing Payment for Homeowners )

B. COMPUTATION OF DIFFERENT IAL PAYMENT

Required Information

I. Actual purchase price of replacement dwelling

2. Cost of comparable replacement dwelling
(Cost based on:
¥ Schedule Comparative Ot her)

Acquisition payment made by agency for
claimant's former dwelling

Computation
4, Line 1 or Line 2, whichever is less
5. Minus Line 3

6. Amount of differential payment




CLAIM FOR RELOCAT ION PAYMENT FOR FIXED
PAYMENT (FAMILIES AND INDIVIDUALS)

NAME, ADDRESS AND ZIP CODE OF LOCAL AGENCY PROJECT NAME (if applicable)
Port land Development Commission Emanuel Hospital Project
1700 S.W. Fourth Avenue :
Port land, Oregon 97201 Project Number: OQRE, R-20
PENALTY FOR FALSE OR FRAUDULENT STATEMENT. U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, provides:
Whoaver, in any matter within the jurisdiction of any department or agency of the
United States knowingly and willfully falsifies . . . or makes any false, fictitious
or fraudulent statements or representations, or makes or uses any false writing or
document knowing the same to contain any false, fictitious or fraudulent statment or
entry, shall be fined not more than $10,000 or imprisoned not more than five years,
or both."
1. FULL NAME OF CLAIMANT Family Individual

HEPBURN, Elizabeth
DATE(S) OF MOVE

3/ /
5 //" T2

DWELLING UNIT FR0M WHICH YOU MOVED PARCEL NO, E-4-5
a. Address 412 N. Knott St., Portland d. Number of rooms occupied (ex-
cluding bathrooms, hallways,

b. Apartment, Floor, or Room Number and closets:
c. Was it furnished with your own furniture? . Date you moved into this
X Yes No address: 1957

DWELLING UNIT 70 WHICH YOU MOVED
a. Address (include ZIP Code) . Were household goods moved to
5948 N, E. 22nd Ave., Portland 97211 or from storage?
b. Apartment, Floor, or Room Number Yes X No
If ''Yes', complete table,
""Statement of Claim for Storage
Costs''

TOTAL CLAIM (if 5 b. marked above)
Dislocation Al lowance $200.00
Fixed Moving Payment 300,00
(Consult local agency) Total §$ 500.00

| CERTIFY under the penalties and provisions of U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any
other applicable law, that this claim and information submitted herewith have been
examined by me and are true, correct and complete, and that | understand that, apart
from the penalties and provisions of U.S5.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any other appli-
cable law, falsification of any item in this claim or submitted herewith may result
in forfeiture of the entire claim, | further certify that | have not submitted any

other claim for, or received, reimbursement or compensation from any other source
for any item of loss or expense paid pursuant to this claim, and that any bills or
receipts submitted herewith accurately reflect moving services actually performed
and/or storage costs actually incurred,

January 13, 1972
Pate




(For Local Agency Use Only)

DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY FOR RELOCAT ION PAYMENT
FOR MOVING EXPENSES (FAMILIES AND INDIVIDUALS)

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT: NAME

Elizabeth Hepburn Portland Development Commission
5948 N.E. 22nd Avenue

Portland, Oregon 97211

OF LOCAL AGENCY:

INSTRUCTIONS: Attach this form to the pertinent claim form filed by claimant. Attach

an explanation of any difference between amounts claimed and amounts approved.
Vs

Does claimant meet basic eligibility requirements? X Yes No

If '""No,'" explain:

Complete if claim is for a fixed payment including an amount for moving articles
located in household storage space:

Date items inspected:

Mont h-Day-Year

If claim is for a self-move, does approved amount exceed est imated cost of
accomplishing the move through services of a commercial mover or contractor?

Yes No

If "Yes,' explain basis for approved amount:

CERT IFICAT ION

| CERTIFY that | have examined the claim, and the substantiating documentation,
and have found it to be in accord with the applicable provisions of Federal law
and the requlations issued by the Department of Housing and Urban Development

pursuant thereto. Therefore, the claim is hereby approved and payment is author-
ized as follows:




(For Local Agency Use Only)

(Complete either A or B:)

Item 6§ Authorized Signature

A, Fixed Payment and Dislocation

Al lowance

Fixed payment $_300.00
Dislocation
al lowance s 200.00

3. Total $_500.00

Actual Moving and Related
Expenses

1. Initial payment including,
if applicable, storage and

related costs in the amount
of §

Supplementary payment (s)
for storage costs:

Final payment for moving
expenses covering storage
and related costs

Attach full explanation of any adjustments made; e.g., amount set off against
claim or amount of dislocation allowance made as an advance payment.

RECORD OF PAYMENTS MADE

Date Check Number Check Number

A5Y EXf




WORKSHEET FOR ALL MOVING CLAIMS

Name (o € oofie - K E;{fr/*/c./u;," Project -{-{-7')7,41;;_; £
Date (s) of dfiove 2/7 /7.2 Parcel No._ /£ — 4£- S

Dwelling unit from which you moved:
Address <~/ 2 /) Koz o ZC No. of rooms_‘,L_/”
Furnished _L Unfdrnished Date you moved into this unit s s 7
e . 7

Dwelling unit to which you moved:

Address__.5 <7 ¥4 ! & . 22 Rd
7

Were goods moved to or from storage?

5. Total claim

ACTUAL MOVING COSTS

Name of moving company (or person)
Mover's telephone 8. Mover's address
Method of payment

____a. reimburse client (show paid bill)

___b. pay mover directly (show bill)

___c. let local agency contract with mover

Amount actual costs
a. Moving costs (attach receipt or voucher
b. Cost of insurance (attach invoice)
c. Storage cost (attach receipt or voucher

STORAGE COSTS
Name, address and ZIP code of ‘storage company

Type of claim \
initial su&glementary final

Storage period ¢

1. Total period: mgnt hs. Check oﬁ@i Actual Est imated
2. Date property moved £ o storage: \

3. Date property moved from storage: N

Storage Costs \\\ ~fpproved.

1. Monthly rate

2. Total costs actually incurred
3. Amount previously received

4, Amount claimed (line 2 minus 3)

Description of Property Stored: please list on back bf this sheet.

Method of Payment
reimburse client (attach receipt or paid bill)
pay storage company directly (attach bill)




January

Mrs. Elizabeth G. Hepburn
L12 N. Knott Street
Portland, Oregon 97227

Re: Parcel No. E-kL-5
Emanuel Hospital Project

Dear Mrs. Hepburn:

The Portland Development Commissicn accepts your offer to sell the
above described property as set forth in the Real Estate Option dated

January 13, 1972

We are today depositing into an escrow with Pioncer National
& s the amount stated in the Option with
instructions to close. It will be necessary for you to sign additional papers
from time to time as requested by said title insurance company or this office.
Your prompt compliance with such requests will assist you in receiving payment
at an early date,

If you are an owner=-occupant, a representative of this office will call
on you at an early date to make arrangements for you to continue occupying
the property on a rental basis beyond the date title passes to the Portland
Development Commission.

Yours very truly,

John B. Kenward
Executive Director




CITY OF PORTLAND, OREGON
PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION

REAL ESTATE CPTIOKN

GRANTOR _ ELIZABETH G, HEPBURN MAIL ADDRESS __*12 N. Knott Street

GRAMIGH Lt e MAIL ADDRESs __Portland, Oregon

i S e e i A e MALL ADDRESS

AGENTOFGRANTOR-______ . MAIL ADDRESS

IN CONSIDERATION of the payment of one dollar ($1.00) by the PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT
COMMISSION, the duly designated Urban Renewal Agency of the City of Portland, hereinafter referred to
as “Commission”, to the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, and
in consideration of the plans and purpose of the Commission to use, develop, operate and sell the real prop-
erty hereinafter described for private or public purposes, and in consideration of the hereby acknowledged
benefit that will inure thereby to the undersigned or to the public, whether tangible or not, we the under-
signed, ]o:ndy and severally, for ourselves and our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns,
hereby give and grant to the Commission, upon the terms and conditions hereinafter stated, the option to buy
the following described real property in the City of Portland, County of Multnomah and State of Oregon, to-wit:

Lot 1, Block 4, EVANS ADDITION TO ALBINA,
in the “ity of Portland, County of Multnomah
' and State of Oregon (PDC Parcel No. E-L-5),

8,500.00

EIGHT THOUSAND FIVE HUNORED and NO/100 - - o o 8, )

for the sum of

to be paid as follows: ___EVGHT_THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED and NO/100  pygfjae (5 8,500.00 )

upon conveyance of marketable title and delivery of a titl: insurance policy to the Commission as hereinafter

provided; and ___ — Dollars (§ )

upon delivery of possession to and acceptance by the Commission as hereinafter provided.

The Commission shall have the i:revocable right at any time within _sixty (60) days
from date hereof to elect to purchase under this option. Such election to purchase shall be made by the
Commission by delivering to the undersigned, or by mailing by registered mail at any United States post office
to the undersigned, addressed as follows:

Mrs. Donald D. Hepburn
412 N. Knott Street
Portland, Oregon 97227

written notice of such election. Such notice shall be deemed to have been given the day of such delivery, or
the day following such mailing by registered mail. Upon the giving by the Commission of such notice, the
undersigned agree AT OUR OWN EXPENSE AND WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF THE. GIVING OF
SUCH NOTICE TO:

(1) Convey said property with appurtenances, hereditaments and tenements to the Commission by
Warranty Deed in such name as it may prescribe, with proper documentary stamps affixed thereto, free and
clear of all liens and encumbrances, rights of possession, claims to rights of possession, and recorded and/or
unrecorded leasehold interests, except building restrictions of record and zoning ordinances, and quitclaim all

right, title and interest which the undersigned may have in any alleys, roads, streets, ways, strips, easements,
geres or rights of way abutting or adjoining said property and in any means of ingress or egress appurtenant

“"“dfmopeny at Commission expense

(2) Furnish to the Commission An owner’s -policy of title insurance in the amount of said purchase

ss paspaesd By Transamerica Title Insurance Company (Order No. hl~2ﬁ§§él_

1-s.x-mr the Commission as fee simple owner of said propcrrv free and clear of all liens and encumbrances
except said building restrictions of record and zoning ordinance

(3) Pay all delinquent taxes and assessments against said property for the preceding tax years, and pay
proportional part of curzent real property taxes prorated as of date of closing of escrow.

(4) Pay all water bills charged to the property as of date of closing of escrow.

(5) Deliver to the Commission possession of said property at the closing of escrow, provided that with

respect to property or portion thereof which the undersigned occupies for his own use, possession of such

sixty (60)

days of closing

ied property or portion shall be delivered to the Commission within _
prop p

! eSCroOw.

(6) Deliver to the Commission or its order a full set of keys for property, including outside keys and

] ate 'r"')'S fur c:(h apartment or cs rll tment, lf ap \I| 1'*' '3 fl:rni !‘l t]lc (.'(=:':r‘.11--~.i{v;1 .‘.\':.;1'.:‘2,-' Ei‘.? Lf

tenznts, amounts of rents paid by c,n.h dates rents are due, amounts paid in advance, all advance rents to be
srated as of date of closing of escrow.




The purchase hercundc,ll be closed in an escrow, and the cscrow,c shall be paid by the purchaser.
The undersigned hereby authorize e
to sign the escrow instructions or amendments thereto, or any other statements required by the Commission
other than Warranty Deed on behalf of all sellers in this transaction.

In the event that any portion of this property is vacant at the date of notification of the acceptance of
this option by the Commission, or becomes vacant subsequent thereto, the undersigned agrce not to re-rent or
re-lease such vacated or vacant property.

It is specifically understood and agreed that the real property herein agreed to be conveyed, unless stated
to the contrary herein, includes all structures, buildings, fixtures, trees, shrubbery and all cother real property
improvements of every nature whatsoever which are on the said property, and the undersigned agree to keep
the same in good condition without waste, damage or destruction prior to delivery of possession thereof to
the Commission.

Under the provisions of Public Law 91-646 it is understood that the price
stated herein is the estimated just compensation for the fee title of the real
property based upon two independent fee appraisals and concurred in by the
Department of Housing and Urban Development.

It is understood and agreed that Grantor shall deposit, until the Commission
authorizes in writing the release of said deposit, the sum of $200 to the escrow
established for purpose of closing subject transaction for the benefit of the
Commission to insure payment of unliquidated obligations against subject property
which may occur and shall be payable to or by the Commission subsequent to
conveyance of said property to the Commission.

It is agreed that the Commission shall deposit in escrow the additional sum
of $15,000 concurrent with the closing of. this transaction which represents a
replacement housing ‘payment to be disbursed to the Grantor upon acquiring and
occupying standard housing located at 5948 N. E. 22nd Avenue, Portland, Oregon,
within one year of the date of closing of this transaction or the date of
vacation of this property, whichever is later.

. The undersigned agree that loss or damage to the property by fire or other casualty shall be at the risk
of the undersigned uantil the title to the land and deed to the Commission shall have been accepted by the Com-
mission; and in the event that such loss or damage occurs, the Commission may, without liability, refuse to
accept conveyance of title. Or, in the event of loss or damage to said property from fire, which property is
covered by insurance held by or on behalf of the undersigned or in which the undersigned may have rights,
the Commission may elect to take the proceeds from said insurance upon exercise of this option, and the under-

signcd shall assiﬁ;: such proceeds to the Commission, which proceeds shall be applied to reduce the sale price
o

the property by amount of such proceeds.

In the event th & mission does not deposit the purchase price with the escrow holder within a
period of Sixty e(j“ days from date hereof, this option shall remain in force thereafter until the
undersigned shall terminate this option by giving thirty (30) days prior written notice to the Commission of
such termination.

The undersigned agree that the Commission may, at its election, and notwithstanding the Commission’s
prior election to purchase under this option, acquire title to said land or any portion thereof or any interest
therein, by condemnation or other judicial proceedings, in which event the undersigned agree to cooperate with
the Commission in the prosecution of such proceedings and also agree that the said purchase price shall be the
full amount of the award of just compensation, including interest, for the taking of said property, and that any
and all awards of just compensation that may be made in the ‘proceedings to any defendant shall be payable
and deductible from the said purchase price. ‘ T L

Entry by the Commission, its employes or agents, upon said property for the purpose of inspection or
survey or any slight or inadvertent entry without material damage or injury to the realty, or without the
exercise of dominion thereover to the exclusion of the undersigned, shall not be construed as a final election to
close this option.

It is further agreed that no statements, expressions of opinion, representations or agreements of any
nature whatsoever, not herein expressly stated, made by any representative or agent of the Commission shall
be binding on, or of any effect against, the Commission.

The undersigned expressly acknowledge that all items of damages, all sums of money to be paid, and
all things to be done by the Commission are included in this option. All claims for damages, injury, or loss
on account of failure to close this option are, hereby, expressly waived by the undersigned. The undersicned
agree that they shall have no claim or cause of action against the Commission or any of its employes except such
as may arise by reason of this agreement.

If the undersigned shall fail, due to fault or neglect of the undersigned, to comply with the provisions
of this option, and suit or action is instituted by the Commission to enforce the same or to condemn the prop-
erty, the undersigned agree to pay, in addition to the costs and disburzements provided by statute, such addi-

tional sum as the Court may axﬁ'udgc reasonable for attorney’s fees to be allowed in said suit or :

,‘_"'?[.

Dated this _____¢ ek O e T SR B R | I L M

” / »
// / P / y /
DU G firly 7 P _/“ _l'.-/’i’.ti'(:l . (SEAL)

#
WITNESSES: { — : - _(SEAL)

PDC-RE-1




409 S.W. Ninth Avenue I -r.'. COragron D725 A Service of
(507) 222-9941 rr Transamerica Corporation

Transamerca Title Insurance Go

January 17 7
SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT nuary 17, 1972

RO FEN {;]-78585

Transamerica Title Insurance Companv PRELIMINARY REPORT FOR

1807 N E. 19th Avenue AN AR WERAGE PoOLICY $27 000.00
Portland, Oregon y YU

- TANDARD LOAN POLICY &

Attn: Mona Escrow 41229

Gent lemen:

wwn above insuring

Lota 1 and 2, Block 8, IRVINGTON PARK, City of Portland, Multnomah
County, Oregon.

January 13 79 n  5:00 p™

EVERETT A. PONDER and HAZEL B. PONDER, as tenaats by the entirety.

olicy and also the

Conditions and restrictions, but omitting restrictions if any,

based on race, color, religion or national origin, imposed by
instrument, including the terms therenf, recorded June 17, 1895

in book 224, page /39 Deed Records (To be used for resident purposes
only; said residence not to cost less than $1,500.00)

By instrument recorded December 5, 1922 in Book 909,
page 98 Deed Records, the forfeiture and reversionary
provisions of the above conditions and restrictions were waived.

Note: We find no iudgments or United States Internal Revenue Liens
against Elizabeth Hepburn.

Note: 1971-72 taxes, $58l. 24 paid in full. Account NGNS
TRANSAMERICA TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

FKS/RW/ 3bp By
Frances K Schulte
cc* rHorsfeldt Realty ; Title Dfficer
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Loz TA7 27, 7 ‘/"f?".-.(“\»/- : ._%7',{///‘;’7/ P - 19 71_
Each of the lJ!Ifl('!‘\fL:‘f‘i_r"d p.ﬁ_'n?{\r s to pay .ru the order of :
STOASFEL L y (TR e i et
at 2 En Visco forTaxd (/e .
e — / = ¢ o - ) - - ;’ -
Cre Thowsind 5 '- ‘ = ~DOLLARS,

with interest thereon at the rate of - percent per annum from* unti! paird, payvable

in® . " installments of not less than $ in any one payment; interest shall be paid

* inaddition to the

and mirnmum payments above required; the first payment to be made

15 included in )
on the- : day of , 19 , and a hke pavment on the day of

thereafter, until the whole sum, principal and interest has been paid; if any of said installments is

not paid, the whole sum of hoth prin ipal and interest to become rmmediately due and collectible at the option of the
holder of this note. If this note 1s placed in the hands of an attorney for collection, each of the undersigned promises

and agrees to pay holder's reasonable collection costs, including reasonable attorney’'s fees, even though no suit or

T rn:.-:nn filed hereon; however, if such surt or action 1s filed, the amount of such reasonable attorney's fees shall be
fixed by the court, or courts in which the suit or action, including any appeal therein, 1s rnrrI,_hv-:erd or decided
. Ve / ‘ oy Y i S vt S gl e TEFERIE G T IS
Due (/ 7 / LA e PT ¢ 7 19 EF cdt KedF pppmc o AT iogrn g A>T f/,{,.,_‘% r_'/:?'f?".-/ //j’ 7 (}/ ’ r~
2 ¢ ’ : ' T ;
At P Al el IO Sl St “ 4 /1(/.{( ;*/-/'.i' ’/}’ »/L"Lu’j&.:‘/l 5% ‘J‘- A‘é_‘z
. S . W e

4

No. - (A Cerd L0 LA A ; BN

* Strike words not applicable.

BoR : = )

I;BIM Ne. 717—INSTALL;EP;T- ;dO-T-E_[(-J-r-g_nTUCC] SSBE 5 STEVENS-NESS LAW PUS CO PORTLARD

4

= ~ : ) - ) & Vi T P ’
(o217  55/072 é:/' 7o 2 /‘/ Lecaled &1 LF4Y N L, Z2Zxnd, -
TR ~ y 7 f o B _ 5 =, 0 = = i . i
> GAES & jAase 2 F2ce. 7o Lo prordled as of dale Of ¢ /crs 1279, Crf i77
- / " o / Pl [ / P, J / » L of
/-b’/i 7o be 2Ieasured tor SITR ¢ " SRS ICES IO P P TN LT Py SP /T I rrai el 7T c/fa_’c’
The seller shall furnish to the purchaser in due course a title insurance policy in the amount of the purchase price of the real estate from a ¢
company showing good and marketable title. Prior to closing the transaction, the seller, upon request, will furnish 1o the purchaser a preliminary report made by a
title insurance company showing the condition of the title to said property. It is agreed that if the seller does not approve the above sale within the period allowed
Realtor below in which to secure seller’s acceptance, or if the title to the said premises is not marketable, or cannot be made so within thirty days after. notice
containing a written statement of defects is delivered to seller, or if the seller, having approved said sale fails to consummate the same, the earnest money herein
receipted for shall be refunded, but the acceptance by the purchaser of the refund does not constitute a waiver of other remedies available to him

P‘jo_#

itle insurance

4

But if the above sale is approved by the seller and the title to the said premises is marketable, and the purchaser neglects or refuses to comply with any of
the conditions of this sale within ten days from the furnishing of a preliminary title report and to make payments promptly, as hereinabove set forth, the earnest
money herein receipted for shall be forfeited to the undersigned Realtor to the extent of his agreed upon commission, and the residue, if any, shall be retained by
the seller as liquidated damages and this contract thereupon shall be of no further binding effect. The property is to be conveyed free and clear of all liens and
encumbrances to date except xoning ordinances, building and yse restrictions, reservations, in Federal patents, and_

— — : Ne 6’715 A =9 C‘}é?;/‘; 275 : = = :
All light fixtures and bulbs, fluorescent lamps, Venetian blinds, window #nd door screens, storm windows and doors, linoleum, attached television antennas,

curtain, towel and drapery rods, shrubs and trees, and irrigation, plumbing and heating equipment, except fireplace equipment that is not attached in any manner
to the structure, and all fixtures except

P _ No o7y s @707;:;7;5:

are to be left upon the premises as part of the property purchased

Seller and purchaser agree to prorate the taxes for the current tax year, rents, interest, and other matters as of the date of delivery of possession, unless
otherwise stated. Premiums for existing insurance may be prorated or a new policy issued at purchaser’s option. Purchaser agrees to pay the seller for fuel, if any,
in storage tank at date of possession. Encumbrances to be discharged by Seller may be paid at his option out of purchase money at date of closing. The purchaser
shall reimburse the seller for sums held in the reserve account on any indebtnedness assumed in this transaction

SELLER AND PURCHASER AGREE THAT SUBJECT SALE : e { be closed jg escrow, tha cost of which shall be shared equally between seller and purchaser.

oy e -
Possession of the above described premises is to be delivered to the purchaser &27 (/2 ‘5/)/(")([;5)*5 from the delivery of deed or contract above mentioned,
or as soon thereafter as existing laws and regulations will permit removal of temants, if any. Tigg' is of the essence of this contract.

Realtor's AW!. ,\.jz "-?_s/ /l/‘i TSSO Realtor's Pi\unﬁ,;‘i l ‘:?z - 7‘?‘,—33,
T E LD Z_ Pa /:) Realtor By f.’_‘)(_‘d-...‘.»-;'»ﬁ.é.,/’ &2

AGREEMENT TO PURCHASE vate /T 27 ({é/’/ L2 72N
el

| hereby agree to purchase the above described property in its present condition at the price and on the terms and conditions

Gy JO JHL oy 1 kL

/

forth above, and grant ¥

said Realtor a period of _—~  days hereafter to secure !eller'Zc:epi e herepf, during which period my offer shall not be subject to revocation. Deed or

J‘/C/’.{C/)/"‘?’

contract is to be prepared in the name of _ ,7’,//,":.@;[ ot

W At sopaen

I acknowledge regeipt of a copy of the for-go-;\ offer to buy and earnest money receipt b gy signatyre and grat
Addvss_ ¥ 10 =S 12 & /f 270 }"72— Puncnasené“ €L df_'{ L/
274~ Fo b 4 . PURCHASER

AGREEMENT TO SELL s

| hereby approve and accept the sale of the above described property and the price and conditions as set forth in above agreement and agree to furnish a
title insurance policy continved to datg as aforesaid showing ggod pad marketable gfle, also the sald de or gontract, and agree to pay the above named Realtor
7 &)o i 1,11,"‘.-.‘7"?: w/é' = - : ch’/ s ad S z

Phone

’
»

for services a commission of § L XICL?? [ 7

| authorize said Realtor to order title insurance and, if sale not completed, to pay any cost thereof and to pay out of the cash proceeds of sale the expenses e"
of furnishing title insurance, recording fees and revenue stamps, if any, as well as any encumbrances on said premises payable by me at or before closing. | instruct
Realtor to place in his Clients Trust Account the above described earnest money deposit until needed in the closing of the transaction. | acknowledge receipt of a'§'

copy of this contract bearing my SE:"UI’! and that of the purchaser named above, and of Realtor
p—r e 2
addrens __ 2T Y N L 22 %L - SELLER. 51.;; o ‘t_f’wﬁ CA
Phone 28— g4/ Yffice 28d-45¢c0 SELLER ,“-4'—;/'-;4—_;/ &, W =
y, -

REALTOR'S COPY THIS IS A LEGALLY BINDING CONTRACT. IF NOT UNDERSTOOD, SEEK COMPETENT ADVICE.
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PROPERTY IDENTIFICAT ION

PARCEL NO. E-L=-5 ADDRESS 410 and 412 N. Knott Street

LEGAL DESCRIPTION Lot 1, Block 4, EVANS ADDITION

owneR  HEPBURN, Donald D. and Elizabeth G. LOT AREA 4,050

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION:

Subject is a rectangular lot with 90' frontage on N. Knott Street and
L5' deep along N. Commercial Avenue lying several feet above street grade
and located on the S.E. corner of N. Knott Street and N. Commercial Avenue.

Property is of duplex type, up and down flat, with the owner occupant
utilizing entire building. Subject was built in 1902. There is a garage
in the basement. There is 810 sq.ft. on the main floor consisting of one
bedroom, bath, living room, dining room and kitchen. There are 4 bedrooms
and bath on second floor. There ‘s a forced air oil fired furnace.

Zoning: A 2.5 5 Multi=-family properties permi tted with
restrictions to 2,500 sq.ft. of land for each family
unit and with limited signboard control.




TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

MEMORANDUM

Date January 13, 1972

Betty Burns
Ben Webb

Elizabeth Hepburn - 410-412 N, Knott

Mrs. Hepburn telephoned yesterday to say that she was mad about having
to move. However, she was in a very jovial mood. During the course

of our discussion it became apparent to me that Mrs. Hepburn's major
problem is that she is afraid that she will not be accepted in another
neighborhood. This would account for a lot of her attitudes toward

the properties that we have shown her. She assumes that she cannot have
them, and what she is showing us is just ''sour grapes.'

She mentioned one house on N, Wabash that she was shown by Mrs. Roberts.
She said that she wanted the house, but after she and Mrs. Roberts
inspected the house, they were told that it had been sold. She said the
""for sale' sign is still on the house. | asked her to get the address
of the property for me, and she said she would,

She also said that she was considering buying a duplex because she
needed the income, but at the same time she said she was looking at a
two-bedroom house., It is my opinion that she has not decided what she
wants but that she has so much fear and distrust that she cannot accept
the help that is being provided. She also wants to be near the freeway.

BCW:ch




MEMORANDUM

. R - ;
Srvoritabiyiiie—tbosiiiie WS, T,
Benjamin C, Webb

Elizabeth Hepburn

Mike Cook informed me that he had had a telephone call from
Comnissioner Anderson's office, Mrs, Bell had had & telephc

Mrs. Elizabeth Hepburn, 410 N, Knott, Parcel No, E-&-5, Emanu

Mrs., Hepburn had complained that she was being shown

more than she could afford., We explained to Mrs,

Roberts from Stan Wiley and Company, who is showing p

Mrs, Hepburn, had been instructed to stay within $21,940 and that
Mrs, Hepburn purchased within this limit, she would not have to pa)
thing out of her own pocket and that we would also pay closing and mc

costs. Mrs, Bell seemed to understand and said that she would call
Mrs, Hepburn later today.

It was just one year ago today that Mrs, Hepburn's husband died.

Note: The Assessor's records indicate that this is a 5-bedroom house;
however, one of the bedrooms has been used as a kitchen but is now not
in use. At the time we made our bedroom count we counted only four bed-
rooms. It appears that we should count five bedrooms, in which case the
schedule amount will be $25,205, and the RHP will be $15,000.,

BCW:ch
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Tl A )

December 6, 197!

Mrs. Ellzabath Hepburn
410=12 N. Knott
Portland, Orsegon 97227

Dear Mrs. Hepburn:

We have baen In contact with your sttorney, Carol Hewitt, regarding
the benefits to which you are entitled under the Uniform Relocation
Act. As Indicated in our telephone conversation It would be most
helpful If we could visit you at your home to determine the size

and amenities of your present dwelling, Only through a personal

visit can we correctly ascertain the amount of the relocation beneflts
for which you are ellgible.

As we discussed with your attorney, we are also concerned about your
proposed expendltures for repalrs and other work on your present
Mlllng In as much as the Portiand Development Commission Intends to
acqul re your house In the near future in connection with the Emanuel
Hospltal Urban Renewa! Project.

We are most anxlious to assist you, and In cooperation with your
attorney would 1ike to mest with you soon so that we can Indicate how

might take test adventage wln to u-m
.':':'m.a m &' o * Bpre

Pleass dnmt me at M‘Q or, If you pnfor. Alma Gordon at W

b R

L Nery truly yours, R T g e L

V. Stanley Joll-l'
Relocation Supervisor

WSJ:sle




TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

MEMORANDUM

Date September 23, 1971

The File
Benjamin C. Webb

RHP - Hepburn

On September 21, 1971 a meeting was held at the C-CAP Office at 106
N.E. Morris, between the client; Jim Barnes from Legal Aid; Olly
Norville, PDC attorney; and Ben Webb, PDC staff, Mrs. Hepburn has
not started to iook. She just wanted some information. She seems
to want to look on her own, but we have offered to help.

Assign case to BRB.

BCW:ch




' ADDRESS
OCC BY MWner
TO SHOW v appoint

PRICE
tage Terms CO
TAXES

SEWER |

n ly
EGAL Lot B, blk,.3, Lovewood Addn,city *2 gxy
BAFIZFIA ] {RSNSELL Buying larger
LIVING RM t x17.5/GARAGE Single INSL ¢ WATER 11
DINING AM SQ.FT FIREPLACE LR, bhasement HEAT |
KITCHEN X | YRALT 194 ROOF Comp BLTINS
EAT SPAC | POSS FLOOR Hd UTILITY RM |
BATH | 1| 1{ |10x11,5dn| GRADE Jesse Applega WIRED
BEDROOM ] H er‘lup- PAR Holy Rdmr Jm.Hi LOT
FCR I 111.5x11.8dn] HIGH Jeffersor BUS |
ENCUM E‘i."““ ) ?'-' 2.p/m, PITI, P64Y, Sec 1ler pay FHA-
prevailing discount? : Discussed. T¢
200 AMP service-wtr.htr. & furnace. y.0ld,
REMARKS: Exceptionally clean, well blt.& attractive hm.,
k

+

in good neighborhood.
ptd. Mahogany pnl.in LR.Bright kit.w/
beaut.circ.nook.Upper BR partitioned 1ito 2 sipg.areas.Lge.FR w/frpl.in fin.bstm.New paint
OWNER Monte & Judy Collins PHONE 2R9-5120//exterior-new. *1 Farraaut Pk
ADDRESS 320 N. Russet

[/ *2 of Portland "GB
LIST. OFFICE Stan Wiley,

1

sM Bartels/Enter

7037-7 Aposess 1618 N, Prescott, Portland pisT. Overlook PRICE .‘p 50N
OCC 8Y Vacant // Owner may w/draw 1list, on 24 srn_g Ranch TERms CO,
TO sHow Use LB. // hr. notice,All offers present w/list.Salesman vaxes $522, apx.
LEGAL E.45" of L,171, Blk.2, Hardiman's Add extSiding sewer Connected
— R 11 l—RSNSEu,Bm lder sale
LIVING RW | | [17x16.6/GarAce Db, attached ins waTer City
DINING RM | | | saFr.1,100 FIREPLACE LR. HEAT Individual elec~FAE
KITCHEN M YRELT 1971 ROOF Comp, BLTINS Range ,D/W
EAT. S’&CL ) 8x9 POSS, Immed. FLOOR Grn W/W shag UTILITY RM Yes
BatH| |1 5x11.6/ GRADEBeech WIRED Range ,dryer
nmaoou]' 11x13 pARBlessed Sacrament // Stg. area 4x5 LOT45x100
) 2x13*] HigHJefferson// for Tawn & garden & BBQ supplies.
ENCUM. welTer will not pay prevailing.discount, Terms: CO or Conventional
Harvest Gold range, refrig., D/W-GE. Brand new LR has W/W shag, fireplace, sliding "=
glass door to patio. Kitchen has GE. appliances, natural birch cabinets, pantry
REMARKS: stg. 3 BR's have sliding door wardrove, lime green shag W/W. Bath has linen
loset, birch vanity w/ stg, vent fan & dual sun Tamps, tile tub enclosure w/shower,
OWNER Barry W. Ross Seller will put in a 2x4'PHONE 252-9067//Dbl. dr. dbl. gar.w/access to
ADDRESS U%ow in dinin%rﬁn. if buyer regq%ﬂ, patio, *1 10.6x10.6
LIST. OFFICE € Stassens Inc.,RItr,, North OfficepHone 285-4585 smJim Douglas

6901-7 appmess 6707 NE Cleveland, Portland DIS". pRICE $17,400
occC BY Vacant sTLI Tems CO or contract *1
TO SHOW LB-front door. e $410.30
LEGAL Lot 1 Nocera ext Sidinc SEWER
LBiLIFL RSNSELL Surplus _
LIVING RM \F.BxZO GARAGE Double INSL WATER City

DINING M 12x9.6 | SQFT. 1,063 FIREPLACE Yes HEAT FA
KITCHEN 11x10 YRAT 1940 ROOF Good BLTINS Disp.,0/W
EAT. SPAC A3x11 Poss. Immediate FLOOR Good UTILITY RM 28x10
BATH L] 11.6x1) GRADE Woodlawn WIRED Range & dryer
BEDROOM 1 0x8.6 PAR Holy Redeemym.Mi. LOT 50x100
PARTY 19x14 HIGH Jefferson : s .
BNCUM.  §12, 000 ,Private Party. Seller will negotiate ¢ pa_y1nglFHf«TVA prevailing discount.
L.omplete‘hy remodeled inside. New paint T/0. ¥/4 carpeting in LR,DR, hall,stairs.
New bathrm.with ceramic tiles, glass doors & haa' rail. Kit. has new cupboards &
REMARKS: counters. Yd. lights & all new wiring, new gutters. This 1isting can be w/drawn afte
45 days, on 2 wks, written notice by owner. *1 with $5100. dn., $150.p/m, B% int.
OWNER Norvin & Hilja E. Nibler PHONE 55~ 1820 NE GB
ADORESS See listing salesman .
LIST. OFFICE E.G. Stassens, Inc.. Northeast Office PHONE 7B8-8871 sM Doyle




B067-7 appress 1837 N.Emerson
H ny Wnevr

0 SHOW

» Portiand DIST PRICE $17,500,
STM E Ranch TERMS
TAXES $386,
FGAL EXT Shakes SEWER Connected
[LFj2F] |rsn seLL Bought larger

ING RM y GARAGE Single INSL WATER Ci
NING AW ¥ SQ.FT FIREPLACE HEAT
KITCHEN YRAT 1960 ROOF BLTINS
AT. SPAC X POss. 30 day. FLOOR H UTILITY M

BATH | ) GRADE Beech WIRED
SEDROOM PAR

Range ,dryer
JR. HI LOT 50x100

L] HIGH Jefferson BUS
ENCUM $10,200, 107.p/m, at 6%, 1st National Bank

arpet

ward Woyriowskie PHONE
ADDRESS 37 N. Emerson N

LiIsT. OFfFiCe E.G. Stassens Inc, ,Realtor,NE-Sandy PHONE SM M, Greison

1 . i DIST. Kentor PRICE
OCC BY Owne STNE |-story TERMS
TO SHOW Call pt.. then use LB at front door TAXES
1/2 9 & 10*1exy Siding SEWER
. 1F12F larger
LIVING RM | y 5ingle det. INSL ing WATER
DINING MM | FT. FIREPLACE LR HEAT
KITCHEN | | x| | ROOF Com BLTINS
EAT. SPAC | . COE+30 FLOOR Fir UTILITY R  Basement
BATH ! Ockley Green WIRED dryer
gEDROOM | 1/ 2| | Holy RedeemJr.Hi, LOT ¢ 0
__l-‘i__ii':l HIGH Jefferson BUS
ENCUM. £:,810., $125.p ! | not pay prevailing
discount. Terms: CO, conventional, or State G.I.
Washer & dryer included. Newly painted outside. Exc.newer roof. New circuit
REMARKS: Dreaker wiring, Very handy to shopping & transportation. Finished BR in basement
New CC basement floor. W/W carpet in LR & DR, *1 Block 10
OWNER William & Geneva Willoughby PHONE 289-4377
ADDRESS 6960 N.Interstate " BG
LIST. OFFICE F _M.Tarbell Co., Northeast Office PHONE 254-6511 SM Sheedy

1658-7 ADDRESS 8908 North Peninsula, Portland DIST. North PRICE $16,750.
Owner STVLE TERMS (O
By appt. LB on hose bib. TAXES $396.70
g L of 3, B1k.47 *1 EXT Siding SEWER Connected
Fi2f RSNSELL Moving to suburbs
LIVING RM GARAGE Attached INSL Walls & ceiling WATER
DINING M SN FT. 890 FIREPLACE Yes HEAT (i)
KITCHEN YRAT 1954 ROOF Comp. BLTINS
EAT. SPAC POSS. FLOOR UTILITY RM Basement
BATH GRADE Peninsula WIRED Range & dryer
BEDROOM | 1| PAR Q.of Peace JR.HL LOT 62.6x100
[ 111 | HIGH Jefferson BUS
ENCUM. $13,525., $152.p/m PITI, First National.

REMARKS: Drapes & curtains included. Attached enclosed patio.
*] Peninsula Addn. #4
OWNER Rodney Corpron PHONE 289-4351 “
ADDRESS 8908 North Peninsula
LIST. OFFICE F.G. Stassens Inc.. North PHONE 2B5-458¢ SM Hopkins




' ADDRESS

[BFRFAT

RSN SELL

YGARAGE |
SQ.FT, 1, F
¥ YRBLY 4

BATH
BEDROOM

ENCUM

REMARKS

OWNER
ADDRESS
LIST. OFFICE

POSS
GRADE Fenm)

PAR

i HIGH

EXT

INSL
IREPLACE
ROOF
ELOOR

JR. HI

g ()‘“.E

PHONE

PRICE
| TERMS
TAXES

; SEWER

WATER
HEAT
BLTINS
UTILITY RM &

WIRED |
LOT J
BUS Ty

T

patio

8476~7ADDRESS
occeY Owner
TOSHOW |B-On fence
LEGAL _lot 18, May

B RFI2FIA
| x

X|
x|
|
3

1
| |

LIVING Rm
DINING M
KITCHEN
EAT. SPAC
BATH
BEDROOM

12x14

19, 8x11.7
11.7x12
3,8x12

16.5x21

GARAGESingle
SQ.FT.1,334
YR BLT 1949
POSS.
GRADE), J As
PAR

ENCUM,
discount.

REMARKS:

OWNER
ADDRESS

Robert E.

Dowalt
6427 N. Willamette, Portland

LIST. OFFICE Stan Wiley Inc, ,Rltrs,

il -

ADDRESS 7726 North Penninsular Ave.,Pr-t.

Onwer
11
s £ ) 1
B et
[ERF2FRT

first for appt. A

must,

then LB
, B1k.12, Penninsular ¢

6427 N. Willamette, Portland

EXT

INSL
FIREPLACE
ROOF
FLOOR

tor
JR.HI.

HIGHRoosevelt

$13,188.33, $158.p/m, at 5%, PITI, Commerce Mtg. Seller will not pay prevailing
Terms: CO. Loan can be assumad at 5A3/4%,

PHONE

n wtr, fa
Shakes

DIST. North
STYLE Cape Cod TERMS

DIST.North PRICE $21,750.,
STYLE Cape Cod TERMS CQ,
TAXES $548,

Siding SEWER

RSN SBLMoving out of town

WATER
HEAT 011
BLTINS
UTILITY RMBgmt ,
WIRED Range ,dryer
LOT50x98
BUS

Yes

Comp.
Hdwd,

New roof, 20 yr. guarantee. Lovely large 1iving rm. and dining room. 3 BR.1st flr.
PHONE 286-8645

SME, 0' Hearne

G8

224-5678

PRICE §$23,950.
co

$462.32
Connected

TAXES
SEWER

ucet.

LIVING M | | »
DINING M X
KITCHEN x
“' SPAC
M'IHI 111
BEDROOM |
|

ENCUM

LX

REMARKS
DWNER
ADDRESS
LIST. OFFICE]

94. 04, ,

IRSNSELL To be closer to parochial high sch,

GARAGE Sgl.det. INL Walls & ceiling WATER
SQ.FT. 898 FIREPLACE ? HEAT
YRAT 1957 ROOF Comp . BLTINS
POSS. 45 days FLOOR Hdwd.& cpt. UTILITY RM
.9x11 | GRADE Penninsular WIRED
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RECEIPT

| hereby acknowledge receipt of a copy of the Portland Develop-

ment Commission's RELOCATION SERVICES FOR FAMILIES AND INDIVIDUALS.




HOUS ING RESOURCES SURVEY
To be Filled in For Each Dwelling Unit in All Survey Areas

Date
Analyst Surveyed Tabulator Date
Dwelling Unit No. / Structure No. Census Block No. Census Tract No. 222/

Street Address = L 1 Apartment No.
Legal Description

NAME OF OCCUPRANT: NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER NAME & ADDRESS OF PROP, MGR:
—"r'"‘"""" -,-'_-—-:- ro—— #

g e T e
TELEPHONE : TELEPHONE : TELEPHONE: _
INTERVIEWED? () Yes ( ) No INTERVIEWED? () Yes ( ) No INTERVIEWED? ( ) Yes ( ) No

o
. DESCRIPTION OF STRUCTURE
Kind of dwelling unit No. of units in bldg.

C. Market value data for dwelling unit in a

multiple-family structure or commercial bldg.

. Market value Computed value
Apt. in a house for entire per sq. ft. for
Apt. in apt. bldg. or plex structure this dw. unit

___ Apt. in comm. bldg. L.and S_——_—_ ¢ T

Mobile home or trailer e e s M s —
Improvements

This structure has stories (do not Total

One-family house

. baseme
count basement) Sq. ft. of all d. u. in this structure

1. OCCUPANCY STATUS OF DWELLING UNIT Sq. ft. of commercial space and value
¥ Owner occupied of commercial space: Land $
Renter occupied improvements §  , total §

Vacant V. RENTAL RATE FOR THIS RENTED UNIT

M. SIZE OF DWELLING UNIT Monthly Cash Utilities Total paid
Sq. ft. in first floor (county figure) average rent by renter
2 Sq. ft. in dwelling unit (if more than 1 floor]  Rent $ $
Total no. of rooms (include kitchen, dining, Electricity
living and bedrooms, exclude bathrooms) Gas
No. of bathrooms Water

4 No. of bedrooms (rooms used mainly Heat (oil, or other)
for sleeping) Total $ $

[V. ASSESSOR'S MARKET VALUATION DATA Deposits required of renter
A. Dates or period of time Advance rent§____ , other 3
Period market value data applicable Rental information obtained from
' Date of last appraisal Tenant_ , owner____, manager___
Date structure was originally built estimated from assessor's data

. FOR SALE INFORMATION FOR THIS HOUSE
% 8 e THAT IS OCCUPIED BY OWNER OR RENTER
y&;;t o;n;m lft T Listed with broker, yes I
- hpe Yo Advertised by owner, yes , NO
Land { " ; I :
Cash asking price 3§

Improvements i T S
x i . Period house has been for sale, months
ota =

B. Market value data for one-family dwelling

VII. REMARKS

PDC-HRS-1
Revw. 1/21/71




.HOUSING RESOURCES SURVEY.

RELOCATION ASSISTANCE NEEDS OF RESIDENTS OF
EMANUEL HOSPITAL PROJECT AREA

(To be filled in for each dwelling unit in the Project Area)

Analyst Date of survey Tabulator ~___ Date tabulated
Dwelling Unit No. / Structure No. ~Census Block No. 77(. Census Tract No.

Street Address ( 2 i o : Apartment No.

A. Status Of Relocation Assistance Needs At This Dwelling Unit:
1. Assistance may be needed, yes / , no_
2. Why no assistance may be needed
4.  Vacant
b.  Will be vacated on the following date
¢. ___ Other reasons

. Residents Of This Dwelling Unit Who May Need Relocation Assistance:

Name Family relation Age Sex Occupation
Head of household 5 ¢ - A UL </

00 =3 O v O o =

e
—-

. Family Income And Extent Of Travel To Locations Of Employment:
1. Jobholders in this household, employers and location of jobs: Distance
Names of jobholders Names of employers Street address where jobs are located to work

-
' ' § & / A i~

o ¢ ’ - | [ A

- A

2. Monthly income from jobs and from all other sources received by persons in this household:

Names of persons in this Amount of income per month
household who have income from In month before In an average
any source this survey month during 1970

[ ~ -

= : 2.6¢

”

Total family or household income per month $ ‘{ 1520 3

. Characteristics Of Replacement Housing Needs Expected To Be Sought:

. Location (indicate approximate cross streets) U+ ¢ . A
. Transportation, number of autos owned [ , use bus , walk

3. Will rent house___ , apartment___ , expect to pay rent, including utilities, at § ___per mo,

(Furniture is owned, yes___, no___, stove and refrigerator owned, yes____, no___

. Will buy house in price range $ , down payment of $ , monthly payment of §
. If now buying this house, how much are payments on contract or mortgage monthly $
. Size of unit to be sought, number of hc(h‘m':ms_j__, kitchen_ ' , dining mom%,

living room , humber of bathrooms , total sq. ft. in dwelling unit
. Other characteristics w 0(B | M

PDC-HRS-3
1-15=-71
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